BOOK 7 OF THE CAREFREE PRESIDENT'S CLUB MANUAL
070000-007r1 01/15/2014
HARDWARE & ACCESSORIES
TITLE SECTION PAGE
HARDWARE .............................................................................................................................................. 2
ROLLER TUBES ................................................................................................................................... 2
AWNING RAILS .................................................................................................................................... 2
HARDWARE ........................................................................................................................................ 3

Processed Without
Distributor Name
IS THE ORDER INFORMATION ACCURATE AND COMPLETE?
 Incomplete orders may delay processing & delivery!
 All orders are custom manufactured and cannot be returned!
Orders can be placed via
Your Carefree Distributor   or   FAX: 1-303-460-8329   or   on-line at www.e-carefree.com
HARDWARE & ACCESSORIES
7 - 12 070000-007r1
SUNSHADE ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST
Item Part Number Description Notes
1 R00451XXX Springs-Right 3’-3’11” 2
 R00452XXX Springs-Right 4’-4’11” 2
 R00453XXX Springs-Right 5’-17’ 2
2 R00448XXX Springs-Left 3’-3’11” 2
 R00449XXX Springs-Left 4’-4’11” 2
 R00450XXX Springs-Left 5’-17’ 2
3 R00474XXX Top Mounting Bracket 2
4 R00476 Lead Rail Hook
5 R00475 Pull Loop
6 R00477-xxx Lead Rail Assembly 1
7 901044 Bottom Catch Black 2 per pkg

Processed Without
Distributor Name
IS THE ORDER INFORMATION ACCURATE AND COMPLETE?
 Incomplete orders may delay processing & delivery!
 All orders are custom manufactured and cannot be returned!
Orders can be placed via
Your Carefree Distributor   or   FAX: 1-303-460-8329   or   on-line at www.e-carefree.com
HARDWARE & ACCESSORIES
7 - 14 070000-007r1
VACATION'R ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST
Item Part Number Description Notes
1 R062792-001 Side Panel, LH
2 R062792-001 Side Panel, RH
3 R062789-001 Door Panel 2
4 R062790-001 Panel Insert, 12" 2
5 R062793-010 Front Panel 10' Room 2
 R062793-012 Front Panel 12' Room 2
 R062793-014 Front Panel 14' Room 2
 R062793-016 Front Panel 16' Room 2
 R062793-018 Front Panel 18' Room 2
 R062793-020 Front Panel 20' Room 2
6 R001742 Bag, Vacation'r
7 R001776 Wall Seal, complete pkg of 2
8 R062785-003 Skirt, 6.5meter
9 901076 Skirt Clip pkg of 2
10 901078 Ball Bungee, 12" pkg of 2
11 901077 Rail Clamp Kit
12 R001706 Strap Hook, used with 1" web strap

Processed Without
Distributor Name
IS THE ORDER INFORMATION ACCURATE AND COMPLETE?
 Incomplete orders may delay processing & delivery!
 All orders are custom manufactured and cannot be returned!
Orders can be placed via
Your Carefree Distributor   or   FAX: 1-303-460-8329   or   on-line at www.e-carefree.com
HARDWARE & ACCESSORIES
7 - 16 070000-007r1
BUENA VISTA ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST
Item Part Number Description Notes
1 R062787-001 Side Panel, LH
2 R062787-002 Side Panel, RH
3 R062789-001 Door Panel 2
4 R062790-001 Panel Insert, 12" 2
 R062790-002 Panel insert, .5 meter (19") 2
5 R062788-010 Front Panel 10', 3m & 3.5m Room 2
 R062788-012 Front Panel 12' & 4m Room 2
 R062788-014 Front Panel 14', 4.5m & 5m Room 2
 R062788-016 Front Panel 16' Room 2
 R062788-018 Front Panel 18' Room 2
 R062788-020 Front Panel 20' Room 2
6 R001741 Bag, Buena Vista
7 R001776 Wall Seal, complete pkg of 2
8 R062785-003 Skirt, 6.5meter
9 R012566-005 Rafter Base Unit
10 R019568-001 Rafter End Kit Freedom Box Awning & Campout
11 R019572-001 Rafter End Kit Vertical Arm Awnings
12 901076 Skirt Clip pkg of 2